AMENDED AGENDA #2 SENATE JUDICIARY & RULES COMMITTEE 1:30 P.M. Room WW54 Wednesday, February 04, 2015

SUBJECT	DESCRIPTION	PRESENTER
<u>RS23235</u>	Relating to prevention of the premature expenditure of state funds on potentially unnecessary court actions.	Sara Thomas, State Appellate Public Defender
<u>RS23206</u>	Relating to adding a member with expertise in sexual offender polygraph examinations	Shane Evans
Docket No. <u>11.1101.1401</u>	Rules of the Idaho Peace Officer Standards and Training Council (POST)	Vic Macraw, POST Division Administrator
Docket No. <u>11.1101.1402</u>	Rules of the Idaho Peace Officer Standards and Training Council	Vic Macraw, POST Division Administrator
Docket No. <u>11.1101.1403</u>	Rules of the Idaho Peace Officer Standards and Training Council	Vic Macraw, POST Division Administrator
Docket No. <u>11.1104.1401</u>	Rules of the Idaho Peace Officer Standards and Training Council for Correction Officers and Adult Probation and Parole Officers	Vic Macraw, POST Division Administrator
Vote on Gubernatorial Appointment	Cassandra Jones, reappointment as Executive Director of the Commission on Pardons and Parole	
Vote on Gubernatorial Appointment	Sharon Harrigfeld, Director of the Department of Juvenile Corrections	

If you have written testimony, please provide a copy of it to the committee secretary to ensure accuracy of records.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Vice Chairman Hagedorn Sen Davis Sen Tippets Sen Johnson (6) Sen Bayer

Sen Souza Sen Johnson (11) Sen Werk Sen Burgoyne

COMMITTEE SECRETARY

Carol Cornwall Room: WW48 Phone: 332-1317 email: sjud@senate.idaho.gov